6.4 mm (0.252") 4-Character 5 x 7 Dot Matrix X-Y Stackable
Industrial Alphanumeric Programmable Display™ with Built-in CMOS
Control Functions
RoHS Compliant - By Exemption (see page 10)
High Efficiency Red IPD2545A
Green IPD2547A
Yellow IPD2548A
2006-03-03 1

	DESCRIPTION
	Ordering Information
	FEATURES
	Package Outlines Dimensions in mm (inch)
	Maximum Ratings
	Top View
	Pin Assignments
	Timing Characteristics-Data “Write” Cycle
	Timing Characteristics-Data “Read” Cycle
	DC Characteristics
	Optical Characteristics
	High Efficiency Red IPD2545A
	Green IPD2547A
	Yellow IPD2548A
	Pin Definitions
	Switching Specifications (VCC=4.5 V)
	Switching specifications (VCC=4.5 V)